
FILTERS

• Easy and quick installation!

• Air filters remove certain contaminants from the air including
pollen and dust particles as well as odors from diesel exhaust,
fuel fumes, livestock-carriers, etc.

• Passenger compartment air is routed through the compart-
ment air filter; both outside air and recirculated air.

• Reduction in air flow which may occur more quickly in dusty
areas indicate that the filter needs to be replaced.

Typical illustration of a side view of O.E.M. air filter

CABIN AIR FILTER IDENTIFICATION

Colder AirColder AirColder AirColder AirColder Air. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .
Is Just AIs Just AIs Just AIs Just AIs Just A

Filter Away!Filter Away!Filter Away!Filter Away!Filter Away!

6" 4 1/2" 1/2" 7995

6 1/4" 8 1/2" 1/2" 7974

6 1/4" 8 3/4" 1 1/2" 7971

6 1/2" 12 1/2" 1 3/4" 7970

6 3/4" 7 3/4" 9/16" 7977

8 1/4" 8 1/2" 1" 7975

8 1/2" 8" 1" 7984

8 1/2" 16" 1" 7969

8 3/4" 7 3/4" 9/16" 7976

10" 5 1/4" 9/16" 7978

10" 13 5/8" 1/2" 7987

10 1/4" 7" 3/4" 7980

10 1/4" 11" 1/2" 7973

10 1/4" 13 3/4" 1" 7972

10 1/2" 7 1/2" 3/4" 7983, G

10 1/2" 9" 1/4" 7989

10 1/2" 10 1/2" 3/4" 7981, G

10 1/2" 10 1/2" 1" 7998

Evaporator - Cabin Air Filters

11" 2 5/8" 5/8" 9930

11" 12" 1/2" 7986

11 1/2" 4 3/4" 1 3/4" 7982

11 1/2" 9 3/4" 2 1/4" 7991

11 3/4" 10 1/2" 3/4" 7999

12" 9" 1 1/4" 7979

12 1/2" 7 1/4" 1" 7997

12 1/2" 8 1/2"  3/4" 7985

13 1/2" 12 1/2" 1" 7990

14" 10" 3/4" 7996

15" 10 3/4" 1" 7988

15" 15" 2 1/4" 7992

17 1/4" 5 1/2" 1/4" 10-9912

18 7/8" 4 3/4" 1/4" 10-9917

19 5/8" 4" 1" 7993

20" 6 5/16" 1/2" 7994

20 3/4" 4 1/4" 1 7/8" 10-9911

LENGTH HEIGHT WIDTH PART # LENGTH HEIGHT WIDTH PART #

8081432   4240 10 003 >PET< VO9803P MADE IN USA AIR     FLOW 

O.E.M.
Manufacturer

Air Flow
Direction

Country of Mfg.Mfg. Code Microfiber
Material

Prefix
FR = Freightliner
IN = International / Navistar
KE = Kenworth
PE = Peterbilt
VO = Volvo
WS = Western Star

Part
Number

Body Suffix
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Evaporator - Cabin Air Filters (Listed specifications by Length x Height x Width)

FILTERS

7983G
Replaces Elixaire
Peterbilt 1998-02
O.E. 5X010007

More Economical
and

More Efficient!

7982
11 1/2" x 4 3/4" x 1 3/4"
Volvo VN
O.E. 8089705, 8081432

7973
10 1/4” x 11” x 1/2”
Mack Granite 2002-05
7787-525784

7974
6 1/4” x 8 1/2” x 1/2”
Kenworth T450-W900
KE8601P

7975
8 1/4” x 8 1/2” x 1”
M2 Bus. Class 2003-06
Frghtlnr VCC36000006

7981G
Replacement Filter
Freightliner
O.E. 22-44665-000

7980
10 1/4" x 7" x 3/4"
Peterbilt O.E. 5X000180,
5X000190

7979
12" x 9" x 1 1/4"
Volvo VN Series
O.E. 20435801

7978
10" x 5 1/4" x 9/16"
Freightliner
BOA91621

7977
6 3/4" x 7 3/4" x 9/16"
Freightliner
BOA91595

7976
8 3/4" x 7 3/4" x 9/16"
Freightliner
BOA8031900159.00

Replacement Filter
for #7981 Only

7969
8 1/2” x 16” x 1”
John Deere
AT227170

7972
10 1/4” x 13 3/4” x 1”
Peterbilt
525838BSM

7970
6 1/2” x 12 1/2” x 1 3/4”
John Deere
RE187966

7971
6 1/4” x 8 3/4” x 1 1/2”
Sterling
F6HZ-19N619AA

TTTTTo replace Oo replace Oo replace Oo replace Oo replace O.E. filter.E. filter.E. filter.E. filter.E. filter
is as easy as 1, 2, 3 . . .is as easy as 1, 2, 3 . . .is as easy as 1, 2, 3 . . .is as easy as 1, 2, 3 . . .is as easy as 1, 2, 3 . . .

1. OPEN (unsnap) plastic
housing frame

2. REMOVE old filter and
3. REPLACE with more

efficient filter

7981
10 1/2" x 10 1/2"  x 3/4"
Freightliner
O.E. 22-44665-000

Includes Frame

7983
10 1/2" x 7 1/2" x 3/4"
Peterbilt 1998-02
O.E. 5X010007

Includes Frame Replacement Filter
for #7983 Only
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FILTERS

Evaporator - Cabin Air Filters (Listed specifications by Length x Height x Width)

7999
11 3/4" x  10 1/2" x 3/4"
Western Star
O.E. RD3-8416-0

7998
10 1/2" x  10 1/2" x 1"
Freightliner
O.E. BOA91559

7997
12 1/2" x  7 1/4" x 1"
Navistar/IHC
O.E. 2506656C1

7996
14” x 10" x 3/4"
Peterbilt
O.E. 525507

7995
6” x 4 1/2"  x 1/2"
Ford (Sterling)
O.E. F6HZ-19N619BA

7994
20" x 6 5/16" x 1/2"
Kysor Hardhat Headliner
O.E. 407176, 3175002

7993
19 5/8" x 4” x 1”
w/black metal frame
Kysor 208291;
R/B 417245

Metal Frame

7992
15" x 15" x 2 1/4"
Fresh Air Adapter Box
Kysor 407162, 2799201

Metal FrameMetal Frame

7991
11 1/2" x 9 3/4" x 2 1/4"
Kysor Hardhat Jumpseat
Kombo O.E. 407161

7990
13 1/2" x 12 1/2" x 1"
Navistar/IHC
O.E. 498144C1

Washable Air Filter

7989
10 1/2" x 9” x 1/4"
Navistar/IHC
O.E. 481813C1

Washable Air Filter

7988
15" x 10 3/4" x 1"
Navistar/IHC
O.E. 434389C1,
480836C1

9930
11" x 2 5/8" x 5/8"
Red Dot R9727
Roof Unit - Filter (foam)
O.E. RD5-5937-0

10-9911
20 3/4" x 4 1/4" x 1 7/8"
Red Dot R9750
Recirculation Filter
O.E. RD3-4804-0

10-9917
18 7/8" x 4 3/4" x 1/4"
Red Dot R9755
Recirculation Filter (mesh)
O.E. RD5-6867-0

10-9912
17 1/4" x 5 1/2" x 1/4"
Red Dot R9800
Recirculation Filter (mesh)
O.E. RD5-8076-0

7985
12 1/2" x 8 1/2" x 3/4"
Volvo
O.E. 3948712

7984
8 1/2" x 8" x 1"
Freightliner
O.E. 22-46891-000

7987
10" x 13 5/8" x 1/2"
Navistar/IHC
O.E. 1699956C1

Washable Air Filter

7986
11” x 12” x 1/2"
Navistar/IHC
O.E. 1696834C1
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PETERBILT (continued)
PE9801P ....................... 7983G
RD7983G ...................... 7983G
RED DOT
RD3-4804-0 ................. 10-9911
RD5-5937-0 ...................... 9930
RD5-6867-0 ................. 10-9917
RD5-8076-0 ................. 10-9912
STERLING
F6HZ-19N619AA .............. 7971
F6HZ-19N619BA .............. 7995
TY00145P ........................ 7975
VCC36000006 .................. 7975
VOLVO
20435801 ......................... 7979
3948712 ........................... 7985
8081432 ........................... 7982
8089705 ........................... 7982
BOA 96406....................... 7979
BOA A2106 ...................... 7979
BOA80-319-00-149 .......... 7985
VO0201P.......................... 7979
VO9802P.......................... 7985
VO9803P.......................... 7982
WESTERNSTAR
RD3-8416-0 ...................... 7999
WS0101P ......................... 7999

FILTERS

O.E.M. INTERCHANGE — Sorted by MAKE

MAKE/O.E.M. PART NO.

O.E.M. PART NO.

ALLIANCE
ABPN83-328305 .............. 7989
ABPN83-328335 .............. 7987
ABPN83-328345 ........... 7981G
FREIGHTLINER
22-4466-000 .................. 7981G
22-44665-000 ................ 7981G
22-46891-000 ................... 7984
BOA 91559....................... 7998
BOA 91595....................... 7977
BOA 91621....................... 7978
BOA E2977 ................... 7981G
BOA80-319-00-137 .......... 7894
BOA80-319-00-159 .......... 7976
FR0202P .......................... 7998
FR0502P .......................... 7978
FR9501P ....................... 7981G
N10G-36000006 ............... 7975
VCC36000006 .................. 7975
ZGG20010 ....................... 7976
ZGG720001 .................. 7981G
JOHN DEERE
AT227170 ......................... 7969
RE187966 ........................ 7970
KENWORTH
525507BSM ..................... 7996
5X000180 ......................... 7980
5X000190 ......................... 7980
KE0301P .......................... 7996
KE8601P .......................... 7974
KYSOR
2799201 ........................... 7992
3175001 ........................... 7991

1696834C1 ....................... 7986
1699956C1 ....................... 7987
18-04345 ....................... 7983G
20435801 ......................... 7979
22-4466-000 .................. 7981G
22-44665-000 ................ 7981G
22-46891-000 ................... 7984
25056656C1 ..................... 7997
2799201 ........................... 7992
3175001 ........................... 7991
3175002 ........................... 7994
3199021 ........................... 7972
3948712 ........................... 7985
407161 ............................. 7991
407162 ............................. 7992
407176 ............................. 7994
417245 ............................. 7993
434389C1 ......................... 7988
480836C1 ......................... 7988
481813C1 ......................... 7989

498144C1 ......................... 7990
520217BSM ..................... 7990
525507BSM ..................... 7996
525507BSM ..................... 7996
525838BSM ..................... 7972
5X000180 ......................... 7980
5X000180 ......................... 7980
5X000190 ......................... 7980
5X000190 ......................... 7980
5X010007 ...................... 7983G
7787-525784 .................... 7973
8081432 ........................... 7982
8089705 ........................... 7982
ABPN83-328305 .............. 7989
ABPN83-328335 .............. 7987
ABPN83-328345 ........... 7981G
AT227170 ......................... 7969
BOA 91559....................... 7998
BOA 91595....................... 7977
BOA 91621....................... 7978

KYSOR (continued)
3175002 ........................... 7994
407161 ............................. 7991
407162 ............................. 7992
407176 ............................. 7994
417245 ............................. 7993
MACK
7787-525784 .................... 7973
MA0201P ......................... 7973
NAVISTAR IHC
1696834C1 ....................... 7986
1699956C1 ....................... 7987
25056656C1 ..................... 7997
434389C1......................... 7988
480836C1......................... 7988
481813C1......................... 7989
498144C1......................... 7990
520217BSM ..................... 7990
IN0201P ........................... 7997
IN8501P ........................... 7990
IN9501P ........................... 7987
ZGG14263 ....................... 7990
ZGG14513 ....................... 7989
PETERBILT
18-04345 ....................... 7983G
3199021 ........................... 7972
525507BSM ..................... 7996
525838BSM ..................... 7972
5X000180 ......................... 7980
5X000190 ......................... 7980
5X010007 ...................... 7983G
KE0301P .......................... 7996
P93CAB4102-1 ................ 7980

BOA 96406....................... 7979
BOA A2106 ...................... 7979
BOA E2977 ................... 7981G
BOA80-319-00-137 .......... 7894
BOA80-319-00-149 .......... 7985
BOA80-319-00-159 .......... 7976
F6HZ-19N619AA .............. 7971
F6HZ-19N619BA .............. 7995
FR0202P .......................... 7998
FR0502P .......................... 7978
FR9501P ....................... 7981G
IN0201P ........................... 7997
IN8501P ........................... 7990
IN9501P ........................... 7987
KE0301P .......................... 7996
KE0301P .......................... 7996
KE8601P .......................... 7974
MA0201P ......................... 7973
N10G-36000006 ............... 7975
P93CAB4102-1 ................ 7980

PE9801P ....................... 7983G
RD3-4804-0 ................. 10-9911
RD3-8416-0 ...................... 7999
RD5-5937-0 ...................... 9930
RD5-6867-0 ................. 10-9917
RD5-8076-0 ................. 10-9912
RD7983G ...................... 7983G
RE187966 ........................ 7970
TY00145P ........................ 7975
VCC36000006 .................. 7975
VCC36000006 .................. 7975
VO0201P.......................... 7979
VO9802P.......................... 7985
VO9803P.......................... 7982
WS0101P ......................... 7999
ZGG14263 ....................... 7990
ZGG14513 ....................... 7989
ZGG20010 ....................... 7976
ZGG720001 .................. 7981G

O.E.M. INTERCHANGE — Sorted by PART NUMBER

MAKE/O.E.M. PART NO. MAKE/O.E.M. PART NO.

O.E.M. PART NO. O.E.M. PART NO.O.E.M. PART NO.
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